



General Assembly

**Amendment**

February Session, 2022

LCO No. 5552



Offered by:

SEN. LESSER, 9<sup>th</sup> Dist.

SEN. HWANG, 28<sup>th</sup> Dist.

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 358

File No. 356

Cal. No. 254

**"AN ACT CONCERNING REQUIRED HEALTH INSURANCE  
COVERAGE FOR BREAST AND OVARIAN CANCER  
SUSCEPTIBILITY SCREENING."**

- 
- 1 In line 20, strike the opening bracket
  - 2 In line 21, bracket "woman" and after the closing bracket insert
  - 3 "insured"
  - 4 In line 21, strike the closing bracket
  - 5 In line 34, strike "physician's" and insert in lieu thereof "physician"
  - 6 In line 36, before "by" strike the opening bracket
  - 7 In line 37, bracket "woman" and after the closing bracket insert
  - 8 "insured"
  - 9 In line 38, after "policy," strike the closing bracket
  - 10 In lines 50, 73 and 89, strike "physician's" and insert in lieu thereof

11 "physician"

12 In line 149, strike the opening bracket

13 In line 150, bracket "woman" and after the closing bracket insert  
14 "insured"

15 In line 150, strike the closing bracket

16 In line 163, strike "physician's" and insert in lieu thereof "physician"

17 In line 165, after the word "a" insert a closing bracket and a "A"

18 In line 166, bracket "woman" and after the closing bracket insert  
19 "insured"

20 In line 166, strike "] Mammograms"

21 In lines 179, 202 and 218, strike "physician's" and insert in lieu thereof  
22 "physician"